

Muscogee (Creek) Nation National Council AGENDA REGULAR SESSION

August 25, 2012 10:00 a.m.

Mound Auditorium - Capitol Complex

Call to Order	Speaker Sam Alexander
	Reverend Abe Jackson, Arbeka United Methodist Church
Roll Call	Second Speaker Robert Hufft

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

- TR 12-105 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Keeper Johnson
- TR 12-106 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH INTELLIGENT MEDICAL OBJECTS, INC. Sponsor: Johnnie Greene
- TR 12-107 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: David Nichols
- TR 12-108 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING BEER SALES AT THE TWIN HILLS INDIAN COMMUNITY CONVENIENCE STORE PLAZA Sponsor: David Nichols
- TR 12-110 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION PROMOTING HEALTHY LIFESTYLES THROUGH PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AND HEALTHY FOOD CHOICES FOR ALL MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENTS AND ENTITIES BY ENCOURAGING AND SUPPORTING THE PURCHASE OF LOCAL FRESH GROWN FOOD, VEGETABLES AND FRUITS FOR THE CITIZENS OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Frank Coachman
- TR 12-111 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT CONCERNING SECTION 106 REVIEW AND SECTION 110 UNDER THE NATIONAL HISTORIC PRESERVATION ACT OF 1966, AS AMENDED AND THE MANAGEMENT OF HISTORIC PROPERTIES ON NATIONAL FOREST LANDS IN ARKANSAS AND OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Mark Randolph
- TR 12-112 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ROBERT WALLACE TREPP FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Sam Alexander
- TR 12-113 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

- CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ARLENE EFURD TO SERVE ON THE GAMING OPERATIONS AUTHORITY BOARD Sponsor: Robert Hufft; Co-Sponsor: David Hill
- A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 12-114 AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THROUGH THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE FOR PROJECT OK 12-X52 WHICH WILL PROVIDE WATER SUPPLY, WASTEWATER DISPOSAL **AND PLUMBING** FOR THE **OKFUSKEE** COMMUNITY BUILDING IN OKFUSKEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Mark Randolph
- TR 12-115 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH MCGUIRE BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE PAVING OF THE NATION'S RECYCLING CENTER Sponsor: Mark Randolph
- NCA 12-139 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 16, CHAPTER 4, §4-106 ENTITLED "Lighthorse Chief" and §4-108 ENTITLED "Deputy Chief of Police" Sponsor: Adam Jones III
- NCA 12-149 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 36 §5-107 A., ENTITLED "Tax on cigarettes" Sponsor: Robert Hufft
- NCA 12-156 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE OFFICE OF CHILD CARE FOR THE WETUMKA CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER PLAYGROUND Sponsor: Thomas Yahola (\$65,515.00)
- NCA 12-161 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO 4 LOVE OF THE GAME, INC. Sponsor: Adam Jones III; Co-Sponsor: Pete Beaver (\$40,000.00)
- NCA 12-163 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 35, CHAPTER 10, ENTITLED "Muscogee (Creek) Nation Legal Services Citizen Department" Sponsor: Johnnie Greene
- NCA 12-164 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION TO FINANCIALLY ASSIST A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) CITIZEN WITH MEDICAL EQUIPMENT Sponsor: Sam Alexander (\$3,020.00)
- NCA 12-165 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO THE HUGHES COUNTY FREE FAIR BOARD Sponsor: Shirlene Ade; Co-sponsor: Thomas Yahola (\$7,000.00)
- NCA 12-166 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION TO A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) CITIZEN WITH TRAVEL EXPENSES NEEDED TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATION AS A PROFESSIONAL DANCE INSTRUCTOR Sponsor: Kara Medina (\$2,500.00)
- NCA 12-167 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION FOR UNPAID FUNERAL EXPENSES OF A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) CITIZEN Sponsor: Kara Medina (\$7,597.46)
- NCA 12-168 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FROM THE INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES FOR THE COLLEGE OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Keeper Johnson

Regular Session August 25, 2012 Page 3 of 3

- NCA 12-169 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION TO FINANCIALLY ASSIST A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) STUDENT Sponsor: David Hill (\$1,585.09)
- NCA 12-171 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION TO CENTRAL BAPTIST CHURCH FOR REPAIRS Sponsor: Shirlene Ade; Co-Sponsor: Lena Wind (\$7,660.00)
- NCA 12-174 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REPEALING CHAPTER
 1 OF TITLE 16 ENTITLED "ORGANIZATION OF EXECUTIVE OFFICE
 OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF" AND REPLACING IT WITH A NEW
 CHAPTER 1 ENTITLED "THE ORGANIZATION FOR THE EXECUTIVE
 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF" Sponsor: Shirlene Ade
- NCA 12-175 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION TO ASSIST A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) STUDENT FOR COLLEGE TUITION Sponsor: Lena Wind (\$11,140.65)

UNFINISHED BUSINES	S:		

OTHER BUSINESS:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Meeting: River Spirit Hotel Project Oversight Committee (RSHPOC)

Time: Tuesday, September 4, 2012 4:00 p.m. (every other Tuesday, until further notice)

Location: Council Chambers

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: